## **BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING**

## **Video-Conferencing**

## **WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 5, 2020**

6:30 P.M.

## **ADDENDUM**

- IX. <u>GOVERNANCE</u>: Chairperson: Mr. Blumenstein Committee Members: Ms. Butrica, Mr. Ryan, Ms. Schiavo, Alternate: Ms. Osinski
- X. <u>OPERATIONS</u>: Chairperson: Mrs. Cox Committee Members: Mrs. Chiaradia, Mr. Gilmore, Mr. Whitman, Alternate: Mrs. Davis
- XI. <u>EDUCATION</u>: Chairperson: Ms. Schiavo Committee Members: Mr. Blumenstein, Ms. Osinski, Mr. Ryan, Alternate: Ms. Butrica
- 3. Motion to approve a request the following staff member(s) for their child(ren) to attend school in the Audubon Public School District for the 2020-2021 school year in accordance with the Audubon Board of Education Policy #5111 Non Residents, with the provision the staff member is currently employed by and will be employed by the Audubon Public School District in 2020-2021:

Staff Member ID	School	Grade	Student ID
559	Mansion	3rd Grade	TBD

- XII. <u>HUMAN RESOURCES</u>: Chairperson: Mrs. Davis, Committee Members: Mrs. Cox, Mr. Gilmore, Mr. Whitman, Alternate: Mrs. Chiaradia
- 9. Motion to approve the first year tenure track Assistant Principal/Supervisor of Student Personnel Services contract for Kasey Bobo, effective on or before October 6, 2020, in accordance with the 2018-2021 negotiated contract between the Audubon Board of Education and the Audubon Administrators Association at \$103,000.00 (pro-rated), pending the completion of all Audubon Board of Education and New Jersey Department of Education requirements at the recommendation of the Superintendent of Schools.